
In Residence:  Timothy Goode, Canon for Congregational Discipleship and Nurture Victoria Johnson  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean    Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music   Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

MARCH 2024 
17 SUNDAY 

 

The Fifth 
Sunday of Lent 

 

Passiontide begins 

 

Services today are 
sung by the Vicars 
Choral and Choral 
Scholars 

 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 

Matins  Responses K Briggs 
Benedicite:  Batten Venite (plainsong); Psalm 107.1–22 
Benedictus:  Wood in E 
Out of the deep   Tomkins 
 

Sung Eucharist Hymns AM 145, AM 707 (omit *), AM 748 (omit *, t AM 505) 
The Litany in procession   Byrd  
Missa quarti toni   Victoria 
O sacrum convivium   Croce 
Preacher:  The Archbishop of York 
 

Evensong Responses K Briggs 
Introit:  Out of the deep   Tomkins Psalm 34.1–10 
Wood in E Hymn AM 149 
Deficit in dolore   Byrd 
Preacher:  The Very Reverend Dominic Barrington, Dean 
Voluntary:  Fantasia in C minor, BWV 562   J S Bach 

18 MONDAY 

Cyril, Bishop of 
Jerusalem, 
Teacher, 386 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Matins  Psalm 90 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer with organ music Psalm 93 

19 TUESDAY 

Joseph of 
Nazareth 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Matins Psalms 25, 147.1–12 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Solemn Evensong (girl choristers) Responses plainsong 
MacDonald in A flat Psalms 1, 112 
Cherry Tree Carol   Trad, arr Cleobury 

20 WEDNESDAY 

Cuthbert, Bishop 
of Lindisfarne, 
Missionary, 687 

7.30 
7.50 

10.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Matins Psalm 102.1–12 
Holy Communion 
Minster Mice (St Stephen’s Chapel) 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (boy choristers) Responses plainsong 
Long in F Psalm 104 
Pie Jesu   Duruflé 

21 THURSDAY 

Thomas Cranmer, 
Archbishop of 
Canterbury, 
Reformation 
Martyr, 1556 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 
 

8.30 

Matins  Psalm 105.1–22 
Holy Communion 
Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness 
Evensong Responses Tomkins 
The Sixth Service   Weelkes Psalm 106 
Cast me not away   Wesley 
Compline (The Ebor Singers) 

22 FRIDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 

Matins  Psalm 107.1–22 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evensong (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars) Responses K Briggs Psalm 
The Short Service   Strogers Psalms 108, 109 
The Lamentations   Parsley 

23 SATURDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.00 
5.30 

Matins Psalms 110, 111 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion  
Evensong  Responses Tomkins 
Introit:  Hear my prayer, O Lord   Purcell Psalms 114, 115 
German Magnificat and Nunc dimittis   Schütz Hymn NEH 239 
Hosanna to the son of David   Weelkes 
Voluntary:  Mein junges Leben hat ein End   Sweelinck        



In Residence:  Victoria Johnson  Victoria Johnson  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

MARCH 2024 
24 SUNDAY 

 

Palm Sunday 

8.00 
 

10.30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7.30 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
The Liturgy of Palm Sunday (beginning on the South Piazza) Hymns AM 159, AM 161 
Hosanna to the Son of David   Weelkes AM 156, AM 147, AM 153 
St Mark Passion   Victoria 
Missa orbis factor 
Christus factus est   Bruckner 
Preacher:  Rhidian Brook 
 
Evensong Responses Tomkins 
Introit:  Hear my prayer, O Lord   Purcell Psalm 69.1–20 
Gray in F minor Hymn AM 544 (t ii) 
Hosanna to the Son of David   Gibbons 
Preacher:  The Reverend Timothy Goode, Canon for Congregational Discipleship and Nurture    
Voluntary:  Valet will ich dir Geben, BWV 736   J S Bach 
 
Meditation – Stainer’s Crucifixion (The Ebor Singers) 
 
 

25 MONDAY 

Monday of 
Holy Week 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
 
 

5.30 
 
 
 

7.30 

Matins  Psalm 41 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Preacher: Rhidian Brook 
 
Evensong (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars) Responses plainsong 
The Short Service   Tallis Psalm 25 
Lamentations (I & II)   Tallis 
 
Compline (The Ebor Singers) 
Komm, Jesu, Komm   J S Bach 
Preacher:  Rhidian Brook 

26 TUESDAY 

Tuesday of 
Holy Week 

7.30 
7.50 

11.00 
 
 

5.30 
 
 
 

7.30 

Matins Psalm 27 
Holy Communion  
Eucharist with Blessing of Oils and Renewal of Commitment to Ministry   
Preacher:  The Archbishop of York 
 
Evensong  Responses plainsong 
The Short Service   Byrd Psalm 55 
A Hymne to Christ   I Holst 
 
Compline (The Ebor Singers) 
Lamentations   Palestrina  
Preacher:  Rhidian Brook 

27 WEDNESDAY 

Wednesday of 
Holy Week 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
 
 

5.30 
 
 
 

7.30 

Matins Psalm 102.1–18 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Preacher:  Rhidian Brook 
 
Evensong  Responses plainsong 
The Short Service   MacMillan Psalm 88 
Tristis est anima mea   Poulenc 
 
Compline (The Ebor Singers) 
Le Reniement de St Pierre   Charpentier 
Preacher:  Rhidian Brook 
 



 

In Residence:  Victoria Johnson    Victoria Johnson  Precentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

MARCH 2024 
28 THURSDAY 

Maundy Thursday 
7.30 

 
5.30 

 
 
 

7.00 
 

Matins  Psalms 42, 43 
 
Evensong  Responses plainsong 
The Short Service   Hunt Psalm 39 
A new commandment   Shephard 
 

Sung Eucharist of the Last Supper, Stripping of the Altars and The Watch  
Gloria:  Missa Triueriensis   G Jackson  Hymns AM 169 (t AM 622) 
Mass for double choir   F Martin AM 165, AM 451 (t i), AM 457 
Ubi caritas   Gjeilo    
Preacher:  Rhidian Brook 

 

29 FRIDAY 

Good Friday 
7.30 

 

10.00 
 

12.00 
 
 

1.30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5.30 
 

Matins  Psalm 69 
 

Stations of the Cross for Families (Dean’s Park)  Responses 
 

Good Friday Devotion 
Preacher:  Rhidian Brook 
 

The Liturgy of Good Friday Hymns in order of service 
The Lamentation   Bairstow 
St John Passion   Victoria 
The Reproaches   Sanders  
Agnus Dei  (a5)   Byrd 
Preacher:  Rhidian Brook 
 

Evensong Responses plainsong 
The Short Service   Patrick Psalms 130, 143 
Crucifixus  (a8)   Lotti Hymns NEH 95, NEH 82 

30 SATURDAY 

Easter Eve 
7.30 

 

5.30 
 
 
 
 

8.00 

 

Matins Psalm 142 
 

Evensong (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars) Responses plainsong 
Introit:  O vos omnes   Victoria     Psalm 116 Hymn 
The Short Service   Morley  
Sepulto Domino   Victoria 
 

The Easter Vigil with Baptism, Confirmation and First Eucharist of Easter (St William’s Singers) 
Darke in F Hymns in order of service 
Hallelujah   Handel 
Preacher:  Rhidian Brook  

31 SUNDAY 
 

EASTER 
DAY 
 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 

Matins  Responses Rose 
Ireland in F Easter Anthems; Psalms 114, 117 
Haec dies   Wood 
 

Solemn Eucharist Hymns NEH 110, NEH 117, AM 203, AM 200 (t i), AM 218 
Missa brevis   Rutter 
Rise, heart; thy Lord is risen   Vaughan Williams  
Preacher:  The Archbishop of York   
 

Solemn Evensong with Reading Out of the Canon Precentor Responses Rose 
Introit:  Haec dies   Wood   Psalm 66 
Wood in F Hymn AM 221 
Easter Hymn   Mascagni  
Preacher:  The Reverend Dr Victoria Johnson, Canon Precentor 
Voluntary:  Toccata   Lanquetuit  



 

In Residence:  Catriona Cumming  Catriona Cumming  Succentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

MARCH/APRIL 2024 
31 SUNDAY 

 

EASTER 
DAY 
 

 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins  Responses Rose 
Ireland in F Easter Anthems; Psalms 114, 117 
Haec dies   Wood 
 
Solemn Eucharist Hymns NEH 110, NEH 117, AM 203, AM 200 (t i), AM 218 
Missa brevis   Rutter 
Rise, heart; thy Lord is risen   Vaughan Williams  
Preacher:  The Archbishop of York   
 
Solemn Evensong with Reading Out of the Canon Precentor Responses Rose 
Introit:  Haec dies   Wood   Psalm 66 
Wood in F Hymn AM 221 
Easter Hymn   Mascagni  
Preacher:  The Reverend Dr Victoria Johnson, Canon Precentor 
Voluntary:  Toccata   Lanquetuit 

1 MONDAY 

Monday of 
Easter Week  

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Matins  Psalm 111 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 135 

 

2 TUESDAY 

Tuesday of 
Easter Week 

7.30 
7.50 

11.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Matins Psalm 112 
Holy Communion   
RAF Turning of the Page Ceremony  
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 136 
 
 

3 WEDNESDAY 

Wednesday of 
Easter Week 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Matins Psalm 113 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 105 

 
 

4 THURSDAY 

Thursday of 
Easter Week 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 

Matins  Psalm 114 
Holy Communion 
Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 106 

 
 

5 FRIDAY 

Friday of 
Easter Week 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 

Matins  Psalm 115 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 107 
 
 

6 SATURDAY 

Saturday of 
Easter Week 

7.30 
7.50 

12.00 
5.30 

Matins Psalm 116 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion  
Evensong (The Singers, Newcastle) Responses Smith 
Magnificat primi toni   Victoria Psalm 145 
Nunc dimittis   Holst Hymn NEH 112 
Abendlied   Rheinberger  



 

In Residence:  Maggie McLean, Canon Missioner    Catriona Cumming  Succentor 
Dominic Barrington  Dean  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music  Robert Sharpe  Director of Music 

 

APRIL 2024 
7 SUNDAY 

 

The Second 
Sunday of Easter 

 

Services today  
are sung by  
The Singers, 
Newcastle 

 

 

8.00 
 

10.00 
 
 
 

11.00 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

Holy Communion (BCP) 
 
Matins  Responses Smith 
Stanford in B flat Venite; Psalm 22.20–32 
Thou wilt keep him   S S Wesley 
 
Sung Eucharist Hymns AM 207, AM 506 (t ii), AM 208, AM 209 
Stanford in G and B flat  
Ave verum corpus   Philips 
Preacher:  Canon Peter Collier, Cathedral Reader  
 
Evensong Responses Smith 
Stanford in B flat Psalm 85 
Locus iste   Bruckner Hymn AM 204 
Preacher:  The Reverend Maggie McLean, Canon Missioner 
 
 

8 MONDAY 

THE 
ANNUNCIATION 
OF OUR LORD TO 
THE BLESSED 
VIRGIN MARY 
(transferred from 
25 March) 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
4.00 
5.30 

Matins  Psalms 111, 113 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 146 
Solemn Eucharist (The Singers, Newcastle) Hymns AM 315, AM 316, AM 422, AM 394 
Darke in E 
Ne timeas, Maria   Victoria 
Preacher:  The Reverend Maggie McLean, Canon Missioner 
 

9 TUESDAY 

Dietrich 
Bonhoeffer, 
Lutheran Pastor, 
Martyr, 1945 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

Matins Psalm 45 
Holy Communion   
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 47 

 

10 WEDNESDAY 

William Law, 
Priest, Spiritual 
Writer, 1761 

7.30 
7.50 

10.00 
12.30 

5.30 

Matins Psalm 51 
Holy Communion 
Minster Mice (St Stephen’s Chapel) 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 54 

 

11 THURSDAY 

George Augustus 
Selwyn, first 
Bishop of New 
Zealand, 1878 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 

Matins  Psalm 57 
Holy Communion 
Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 60 

 

12 FRIDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.30 
5.30 

 

Matins  Psalm 63 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Evening Prayer (said) Psalm 67 
 

13 SATURDAY 

 

7.30 
7.50 

12.00 
5.30 

Matins Psalm 68.18–35 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion  
Evensong (West London Chorus) Responses Ayleward 
Vaughan Williams in C Psalm 70 
A crown of glory   Rutter Hymn NEH 113  
 


