

	1		MARCH 2024	
17	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
	The Fifth Sunday of Lent	10.00	Matins Benedicite: Batten Benedictus: Wood in E Out of the deep Tomkins	Responses <i>K Briggs</i> Venite (plainsong); Psalm 107.1–22
	Passiontide begins 11.00 Services today are sung by the Vicars Choral and Choral		Sung Eucharist Hymns AM 145, AM 7 The Litany in procession Byrd Missa quarti toni Victoria O sacrum convivium Croce Preacher: The Archbishop of York	07 (omit *), AM 748 (omit *, t AM 505)
	Scholars	4.00	Evensong Introit: Out of the deep Tomkins Wood in E Deficit in dolore Byrd Preacher: The Very Reverend Dominic Barrington, Dean Voluntary: Fantasia in C minor, BWV 562 JS Bach	Responses <i>K Briggs</i> Psalm 34.1–10 Hymn AM 149
18	MONDAY Cyril, Bishop of Jerusalem, Teacher, 386	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer with organ music	Psalm 90 Psalm 93
19	TUESDAY Joseph of Nazareth	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Solemn Evensong (girl choristers) MacDonald in A flat Cherry Tree Carol Trad, arr Cleobury	Psalms 25, 147.1–12 Responses plainsong Psalms 1, 112
20	WEDNESDAY Cuthbert, Bishop of Lindisfarne, Missionary, 687	7.30 7.50 10.00 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Minster Mice (St Stephen's Chapel) Holy Communion Evensong (boy choristers) Long in F Pie Jesu Duruflé	Psalm 102.1–12 Responses <i>plainsong</i> Psalm 104
21	THURSDAY Thomas Cranmer, Archbishop of Canterbury, Reformation Martyr, 1556	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness Evensong The Sixth Service Weelkes Cast me not away Wesley Compline (The Ebor Singers)	Psalm 105.1–22 Responses <i>Tomkins</i> Psalm 106
22	FRIDAY	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Evensong (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars) The Short Service Strogers The Lamentations Parsley	Psalm 107.1–22 Responses <i>K Briggs</i> Psalms 108, 109
23	SATURDAY	7.30 7.50 12.00 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Evensong Introit: Hear my prayer, O Lord Purcell German Magnificat and Nunc dimittis Schütz Hosanna to the son of David Weelkes Voluntary: Mein junges Leben hat ein End Sweelinck	Psalms 110, 111 Responses <i>Tomkins</i> Psalms 114, 115 Hymn NEH 239



			MARCH 2024	
24	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
	Palm Sunday	10.30	The Liturgy of Palm Sunday (beginning on the South Piazza) Hosanna to the Son of David Weelkes St Mark Passion Victoria Missa orbis factor Christus factus est Bruckner Preacher: Rhidian Brook	Hymns AM 159, AM 161 AM 156, AM 147, AM 153
		4.00	Evensong Introit: Hear my prayer, O Lord Purcell Gray in F minor Hosanna to the Son of David Gibbons Preacher: The Reverend Timothy Goode, Canon for Congregation Voluntary: Valet will ich dir Geben, BWV 736 JS Bach	Responses <i>Tomkins</i> Psalm 69.1–20 Hymn AM 544 (t ii) nal Discipleship and Nurture
		7.30	Meditation – Stainer's Crucifixion (The Ebor Singers)	
25	MONDAY Monday of Holy Week	7.30 7.50 12.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Preacher: Rhidian Brook	Psalm 41
		5.30	Evensong (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars) The Short Service Tallis Lamentations (I & II) Tallis	Responses <i>plainsong</i> Psalm 25
		7.30	Compline (<i>The Ebor Singers</i>) Komm, Jesu, Komm <i>J S Bach</i> Preacher: Rhidian Brook	
26	TUESDAY Tuesday of Holy Week	7.30 7.50 11.00	Matins Holy Communion Eucharist with Blessing of Oils and Renewal of Commitment to N Preacher: The Archbishop of York	Psalm 27 Viinistry
		5.30	Evensong The Short Service Byrd A Hymne to Christ I Holst	Responses <i>plainsong</i> Psalm 55
		7.30	Compline (<i>The Ebor Singers</i>) Lamentations <i>Palestrina</i> Preacher: Rhidian Brook	
27	WEDNESDAY Wednesday of Holy Week	7.30 7.50 12.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Preacher: Rhidian Brook	Psalm 102.1–18
		5.30	Evensong The Short Service <i>MacMillan</i> Tristis est anima mea <i>Poulenc</i>	Responses <i>plainsong</i> Psalm 88
		7.30	Compline (The Ebor Singers) Le Reniement de St Pierre Charpentier Preacher: Rhidian Brook	

In Residence: Victoria Johnson Dominic Barrington *Dean*



MARCH 2024					
28	THURSDAY	7.30	Matins	Psalms 42, 43	
	Maundy Thursday	5.30	Evensong	Responses <i>plainsong</i>	
		3.30	The Short Service Hunt	Psalm 39	
			A new commandment Shephard	. 34 35	
	7.		Sung Eucharist of the Last Supper, Stripping of the Altars an		
			Gloria: Missa Triueriensis <i>G Jackson</i>	Hymns AM 169 (t AM 622)	
			Mass for double choir F Martin	AM 165, AM 451 (t i), AM 457	
			Ubi caritas <i>Gjeilo</i> Preacher: Rhidian Brook		
			Freacher. Mildian brook		
29	FRIDAY	7.30	Matins	Psalm 69	
	Good Friday				
	,	10.00	Stations of the Cross for Families (Dean's Park)		
		12.00	Good Friday Devotion		
			Preacher: Rhidian Brook		
		1.30	The Literary of Cood Friday	Hymns in order of service	
		1.30	The Liturgy of Good Friday The Lamentation Bairstow	riyiiiis iii order or service	
			St John Passion Victoria		
			The Reproaches <i>Sanders</i>		
			Agnus Dei (a5) Byrd		
			Preacher: Rhidian Brook		
			_	_ ,,	
		5.30	Evensong The Short Service Patrick	Responses plainsong	
			Crucifixus (a8) Lotti	Psalms 130, 143 Hymns NEH 95, NEH 82	
30	SATURDAY	7.30	Matins	Psalm 142	
30	Easter Eve	7.30	Waturs	F5diii 142	
	Laster Eve	5.30	Evensong (Vicars Choral and Choral Scholars)	Responses plainsong	
			Introit: O vos omnes Victoria	Psalm 116	
			The Short Service Morley		
			Sepulto Domino Victoria		
		8.00	The Easter Vigil with Baptism, Confirmation and First Eucharist of Easter (St Willian		
			Darke in F	Hymns in order of service	
			Hallelujah Handel		
			Preacher: Rhidian Brook		
31	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)		
		10.00	Matins	Responses <i>Rose</i>	
	EASTER	10.00	Ireland in F	Easter Anthems; Psalms 114, 117	
	DAY		Haec dies Wood	Luster / witherins, i samis 11 i, 11/	
		11.00	Solemn Eucharist Hymns NEH 110, NEH	117, AM 203, AM 200 (t i), AM 218	
			Missa brevis Rutter	,,,	
			Rise, heart; thy Lord is risen Vaughan Williams		
			Preacher: The Archbishop of York		
		4.00	Solemn Evensong with Reading Out of the Canon Precentor	Responses <i>Rose</i>	
		7.00	Introit: Haec dies Wood	Psalm 66	
			Wood in F	Hymn AM 221	
			Easter Hymn Mascagni	,	
			Preacher: The Reverend Dr Victoria Johnson, Canon Precent	or	
			Voluntary: Toccata Lanquetuit		

In Residence: Victoria Johnson Dominic Barrington *Dean*



			MARCH/APRIL 2024	
31	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)	
	EASTER DAY	10.00	Matins Ireland in F Haec dies Wood	Responses <i>Rose</i> Easter Anthems; Psalms 114, 117
		11.00	Solemn Eucharist Hymns NEH 110, NEH 1: Missa brevis Rutter Rise, heart; thy Lord is risen Vaughan Williams Preacher: The Archbishop of York	17, AM 203, AM 200 (t i), AM 218
		4.00	Solemn Evensong with Reading Out of the Canon Precentor Introit: Haec dies Wood Wood in F Easter Hymn Mascagni Preacher: The Reverend Dr Victoria Johnson, Canon Precentor Voluntary: Toccata Lanquetuit	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalm 66 Hymn AM 221
1	MONDAY Monday of Easter Week	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 111 Psalm 135
2	TUESDAY Tuesday of Easter Week	7.30 7.50 11.00 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion RAF Turning of the Page Ceremony Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 112 Psalm 136
3	WEDNESDAY Wednesday of Easter Week	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 113 Psalm 105
4	THURSDAY Thursday of Easter Week	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 114 Psalm 106
5	FRIDAY Friday of Easter Week	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 115 Psalm 107
6	SATURDAY Saturday of Easter Week	7.30 7.50 12.00 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Evensong (The Singers, Newcastle) Magnificat primi toni Victoria Nunc dimittis Holst Abendlied Rheinberger	Psalm 116 Responses <i>Smith</i> Psalm 145 Hymn NEH 112

In Residence: Catriona Cumming Dominic Barrington *Dean*



The Cathedral & Metropolitical Church of St Feter in Tork					
	T	Т	APRIL 2024		
7	SUNDAY	8.00	Holy Communion (BCP)		
	The Second Sunday of Easter	10.00	Matins Stanford in B flat Thou wilt keep him SS Wesley	Responses <i>Smith</i> Venite; Psalm 22.20–32	
	Services today are sung by The Singers, Newcastle	11.00	Sung Eucharist Stanford in G and B flat Ave verum corpus Philips Preacher: Canon Peter Collier, Cathedral Reader	Hymns AM 207, AM 506 (t ii), AM 208, AM 209	
		4.00	Evensong Stanford in B flat Locus iste Bruckner Preacher: The Reverend Maggie McLean, Canon	Responses <i>Smith</i> Psalm 85 Hymn AM 204 n Missioner	
8	MONDAY THE ANNUNCIATION OF OUR LORD TO THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY (transferred from 25 March)	7.30 7.50 12.30 4.00 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said) Solemn Eucharist (The Singers, Newcastle) Darke in E Ne timeas, Maria Victoria Preacher: The Reverend Maggie McLean, Canon	Psalms 111, 113 Psalm 146 Hymns AM 315, AM 316, AM 422, AM 394 n Missioner	
9	TUESDAY Dietrich Bonhoeffer, Lutheran Pastor, Martyr, 1945	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 45 Psalm 47	
10	WEDNESDAY William Law, Priest, Spiritual Writer, 1761	7.30 7.50 10.00 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Minster Mice (St Stephen's Chapel) Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 51 Psalm 54	
11	THURSDAY George Augustus Selwyn, first Bishop of New Zealand, 1878	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Eucharist for Healing and Wholeness Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 57 Psalm 60	
12	FRIDAY	7.30 7.50 12.30 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Evening Prayer (said)	Psalm 63 Psalm 67	
13	SATURDAY	7.30 7.50 12.00 5.30	Matins Holy Communion Holy Communion Evensong (West London Chorus) Vaughan Williams in C A crown of glory Rutter	Psalm 68.18–35 Responses <i>Ayleward</i> Psalm 70 Hymn NEH 113	

In Residence: Maggie McLean, Canon Missioner Dominic Barrington *Dean*